The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 16 - 19, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted October 16 - 19, 2021
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 27%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 60%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 3%
160 7o o Lo P 17%
> | 31%
POOr o e 42%
DO KN W e e 7%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

UNempIOymeNt . e 14%
= U o 31%
Both equal ... 45%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%

4. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY o e 28%
Somewhat Closely ... e 45%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e 20%
Not following at all ... e 8%

5. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ettt 9%
Yes, afamily member ... 12%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 13%
N O e e 67%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 3%

6. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ottt 11%
Yes, afamily member ... 35%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... i 33%
O e e 38%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ... 2%
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7. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, a family member ... 14%
Yes, @ CloSe friENd ..o 20%
o 65%
Prefer NOt 10 Say . ... 3%

8. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VBrY WO o ettt e e e e 17%
SomeWhat WorTiEd .. ..o e 34%
I\ (0T TR0 1= 30%
Not worried at all ... e 19%

A Y S e e 35%
Most Of the time ... .o e 21%
Some Of the tiMe ... o 24%
= 20%

10. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

1 o7 =T o 19%
NOt ChaNGINgG .ot e e 19%
[ T=T o (== T o 44%
N Ot SUME . e 18%

11. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the community where you live is...

Tt =T U] 1o 17%
NOt ChaNGING .ot e e 21%
= To7 (= = 1= 1 T 41%
Ot SUNE e e 21%

12. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg t0 GET WOISE ... oo e 17%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic .................o i, 12%
The worst part of the pandemic isbehindus ... 42%
N O SUNE .t e e e 29%

13. How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

| have received all the injections required to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19 ....... 62%
| have started the vaccination process, but need anothershot ............................ 5%
I[planto get vaccinated ... 5%
[will not get vaccinated ... ..o e 18%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated ......... ... 10%
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14. Which vaccine did you receive?
Among people who have been vaccinated

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... 45%
11T o =T o - 42%
OXIOrd-ASraZENECA ...\ttt ittt e e 1%
JONNSON & JONNSON Lo e e e 12%

15. To combat variants, some countries — including the U.S. — are now offering boosters to adults. Would you
get a booster shot if it were available to you?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

YOS ot e 61%
N O ettt e 12%
N o) T 17%
| have already received a boOStEr ... . .o e 10%

16. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to lie about medical eligibility in order to get a booster shot?

D (== 18%
N O e e 54%
DOt KMOW oot 28%

17. Do you think proof of COVID-19 vaccination should be required to...?

Yes No Don’t Know
Eat at a restaurant 38% 53% 9%
Attend a concert 48% 45% 6%
Keep a job 41% 48% 11%
18. Do you personally know anyone who has not been vaccinated?

XS, N ottt e e 33%

YeS, @ CloSE friENA ..o e 36%

Yes, a family member .. ... 48%

YeS, @n aCqUAINTANCE . ...ttt et e e e 40%

O e e 15%

DO T KNOW o e 8%

Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 4%

19. Which of the following best describes how you feel about people who have decided not to get vaccinated?

| agree with their decision to not get vaccinated ............. .o 37%
| disagree, but | understand their decision to not get vaccinated ......................... 26%
| strongly disagree and cannot understand their decision to not get vaccinated .......... 37%
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20. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about the COVID-19-related deaths of people who
choose not to be vaccinated against COVID-19?

The deaths would have been prevented by a COVID-19 vaccine ..............covvuent. 46%
The deaths would not have been prevented by a COVID-19 vaccine ..................... 25%
DO KNOW e 29%

21. Do you personally know anyone who has fake proof of COVID-19 vaccination, such as a falsified vaccine
card?

B 2= .11 0%
Yes, @ CloSe fHENA ... e 2%
Yes, afamily member ... 2%
Yes, an aCqUAaINTANCE ...ttt e 3%
N O ottt e 86%
DO T KNOW e e 6%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 2%

22. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fake proof of vaccination in order to...?

Yes No Don’t Know
Eat at a restaurant that requires vaccination 21% 65% 14%
Attend a concert that requires vaccination 21% 66% 13%
Keep a job that requires vaccination 22% 64% 14%

23. Do you think students in K-12 schools should be required to wear masks in school?

SNOUId o 55%
SNOUId MOt o 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 15%

SNOUI e 46%
SHoUId MOt .o 36%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 18%

25. In general, how safe are vaccines given to children for diseases like measles, mumps, and rubella?

VY SafE 55%
Somewhat safe ... ..o e 33%
NOt VEIY Safe ..o 7%
Not safe at all ... 6%

D (= 59%
N O e 22%
Ot SUIE et e e e e 19%
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27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 35%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

28. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about President Joe Biden announcing a vaccine
mandate?

A Ot 36%
A e o 46%
Nothing at all .. ... 18%

29. President Joe Biden announced that federal agencies and businesses with 100 or more employees will need
to ensure all their employees are fully vaccinated or tested for COVID-19 weekly. Do you approve or disapprove
of this mandate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 37%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 12%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
StrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 33%
N O SUNE o e 9%

30. Do you believe governments should be allowed to mandate masks for their citizens?

D (== 48%
N O et e 40%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 13%

B (= 64%
N O et e e e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e 11%

D (== 60%
N O e 29%
Ot UM ittt e e e e e e 12%

(= 61%
N O et 29%
N Ot SUIE et et e e 10%
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34. Do you believe airlines should be allowed to mandate masks for their passengers?

D (== 65%
N O e e 26%
Ot UM .ot e e 9%

35. Do you believe K-12 schools should be allowed to mandate masks for their students?

(== 56%
N O et 33%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

D (== 59%
N O e e e 31%
Ot SUIE ittt e et e e e e e e 10%

37. In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

The pandemic has already ended ... .. ... 10%
Before the end of 2021 ... . . 6%
N 2022 e 23%
AR 2022 .. 36%
NN TS 26%

38. Which would you prefer your state to do about the death penalty?

Allow the death penalty ... ... 50%
Banthe death penally ....... ..o e 28%
DO KO e 23%

39. Do you believe that your state’s government or the federal government should be the ones to decide whether
to allow or ban the death penalty?

State government should decide whether to allow or ban the death penalty .............. 46%
Federal government should decide whether to allow or ban the death penalty ........... 27%
N O SUIE . e 27%

40. Which comes closest to your opinion?

The death penalty is imposed too often ... ... .. i 20%
The death penalty is imposed about the rightamount .............. . ...t 18%
The death penalty isn’t imposed often enough  ......... ... i 33%
DN T KNOW e e 30%
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41. Do you favor the death penalty for murder?

XS, AIWAY S . e 19%
Yes, sometimes, depending on the circumstances ..., 50%
No, the death penalty is WIroNg . ... oo e 19%
DNt KNOW e e 12%

= 1 28%
UN airly o e 35%
DOt KNMOW oo e 37%

43. How would you classify your diet?

VAN o s 2%
FleXitarian ..o e e 8%
V=T 1= = U4 = 5%
OMNIVOre/Meat BalEr .. ..o e 69%
PSS CatariaAn .. e 3%
L0 1 =T 13%

44. When did you first adopt a diet?

Asked of those who eat a vegan, vegetarian, or pescatarian diet

Less than 6 MONthS g0  ....oviii i e 12%
B MONtNS 0 @ YEAr @00 .. vi ittt 18%
ONE 10 2 YRAIS @00 .+ .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 14%
Between 2 and 5 years ago .. ...t e 14%
More than 5 years ago ........oiiiiiiii 42%

45. What best describes the reason you became ?
Asked of those who eat a vegan, vegetarian, or pescatarian diet

Concern about animal welfare ... ... i 27%
Concern about climate change ........ ... e 13%
To have a healthier diet and/or to lose weight ... i 30%
Because itis trendy ... ... 13%
BT o 17%

46. Over the past 12 months would you say you are eating:
Asked of those who eat a flexitarian, omnivore/meat eater, or other diet

MOrE MBaAt . et e 11%
LSS Mt . ittt 28%
About the same amount of Meat . ...t e 61%
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47. What best describes the reason you are eating less meat:
Asked of those who are eating less meat

Concern about animal Welfare ... ... e 8%
Concern about climate change ......... ..o 7%
To have a healthier diet and/or to lose weight ... ... i 52%
Because itis trendy ... i e 2%
L0 1 =T 32%

48. Over the past 12 months how frequently have you eaten a plant-based burger?

More than three times a Week ... . i e e 1%
Three times a WeEK . ... e e 2%
TWICE @ WK .ttt e e e e 2%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e e e e 3%
TWICE @ MONTN L e 3%
EVery MONth L 4%
Every three MoNnths ... oo 4%
[ oo 1177 o 18%
N BV L e i 63%

49. Over the past 12 months how frequently have you eaten a beef burger?

More than three times a Week ... .. .o e e e 3%
Three imes @ WeEK ... .ot e e e e 3%
TWICE @ WEBEK .ottt e e e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 17%
TWICE @ MONTN o e 17%
EVery MONth o e 16%
Every three moNnths ... o 12%
L0 3 oY T g 11, o= 12%
= 12%

50. Do you plan on eating meat substitutes (such as plant-based burgers) in the future?

D (== 23%
N O et e 55%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 22%

51. Which of the following best describes the reason why you do not plan on eating meat substitutes in the future?
Asked of those who do not intend to eat meat substitutes in the future

Meat tastes better ... e 47%
The cost of meat substitutes istoo high ... . 12%
Meat offers nutrients | cannot get elsewhere ......... ... 12%
Meat substitutes are too hardto find ... ... 3%
Eating meat substitutes would upset people closetome ...t 2%
Meat substitutes are trendy ... ... 5%
L0 13 T 20%
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52. When you consume milk, what do you normally choose. . .

Dairy milk (e.g. skim milk, 2% milk, whole milk) ......... ... .. .. ...l 74%
Alternative milk (i.e. non-dairy milk, such as soy milk, almond milk, oat milk)? ........... 26%

53. Have you ever tried an ’alternative milk’ (i.e. non-dairy milk, such as soy milk, almond milk or oat milk)?

B (= 64%
N O et e e e e 34%
DOt KM OW e 2%

54. If you have tried alternative milk, which ones have you tried? (choose as many as apply)
Asked of those who have tried alternative milk

SOy MUK e 47%
AlMONd MK L e 86%
Oat MK o e 29%
CoCONUE MK o 40%
RICE MK o e 15%
L0013 T 6%
DO KNOW o e e 1%

55. When did you first try an alternative milk?
Asked of those who have tried alternative milk

More than 10 YEarS @00 .. .c.oviit ettt e et et e e 22%
More than 5 Y ars @00 ... ...iuiuit it 28%
More than 2 years g0 ........o.iiiini e e 22%
More than 1 ¥ear @00 .. ..iui it e 13%
Within the last year ... e 15%

56. Do you plan on drinking alternative milk in the future?

D (== 36%
N O e 46%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e 18%

57. Which of the following best describes the reason why you do not plan on drinking alternative milk in the
future?
Asked of those who do not intend to drink alternative milk in the future

Dairy milk tastes better . ... 44%
The cost of alternative milk istoo high ... 13%
Dairy milk offers nutrients | cannot get elsewhere ....... ... ... i, 8%
Alternative milk is too hard to find ... ... 1%
Drinking alternative milk would upset people closetome ..., 2%
Alternative milk is trendy . ... i e 3%
L0 13 T 29%
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58. Over the next 12 months how, if at all, are you planning to change your diet?

BECOME VBgaN .. 1%
Become flexitarian . ... ... i 2%
BeCOME Vegetarian ... ..ot e 3%
Become a meat eater / OMNiVOre . ... .ottt 2%
Become pescatarian ....... ... e 2%
Eat MOre Meat ... 5%
Eat 1888 Meat ... e 14%
Buy organic meat, Only . ... . e 4%
L0 12 T 5%
NO CNANGE .o e 69%

59. What best describes the reason you are likely to change your diet over the next 12 months?

Concern about animal welfare ... ... 10%
Concern about climate change ........ ..o 13%
To have a healthier diet and/or to lose weight ... i 59%
Because itis trendy ... 6%
Other o e 11%

60. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Pete Buttigieg 15% 16% 11% 25% 32%

61. Do you believe employers in the U.S. should be required to offer employees paid maternity leave?
Half sample asked 'maternity/paternity’ leave, half sample asked ‘parental’ leave at random

Should be required to offer paid maternity leave ........ .. ... i 63%
Should not be required to offer paid maternity leave ........... ... it 20%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

62. Do you believe employers in the U.S. should be required to offer employees paid paternity leave?
Half sample asked ‘maternity/paternity’ leave, half sample asked ‘parental’ leave at random

Should be required to offer paid paternity leave ... 55%
Should not be required to offer paid paternity leave .......... ... ... 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 18%

63. Do you believe employers in the U.S. should be required to offer employees paid parental leave?
Half sample asked 'maternity/paternity’ leave, half sample asked ‘parental’ leave at random

Should be required to offer paid parental leave ...............cciiiiiiiiiiiii 59%
Should not be required to offer paid parentalleave .................ccciiiiiiiiiii.., 21%
1N o) T 20%

10
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64. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about U.S. Secretary of Transportation Pete
Buttigieg taking paid [paternity/parental] leave since mid-August?
Half sample shown ‘paternity leave’, half sample shown ‘parental leave’ at random

A Ot o 16%
A e o e 34%
Nothing at all ... o 50%

65. Do you approve or disapprove of Pete Buttigieg taking paid [paternity/parental] leave?
Half sample shown ‘paternity leave’, half sample shown ‘parental leave’ at random

S ONGIY AP OVE . 25%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..ttt e 21%
N Ot SUIE et e 26%

66. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 67% 27% 5% 2%
Immigration 49% 33% 15% 4%
Climate change and the environment 42% 25% 17% 15%
Foreign policy 36% 45% 14% 4%
National Security 58% 30% 8% 4%
Education 58% 30% 8% 4%
Health care 67% 26% 5% 2%
Taxes and government spending 59% 30% 7% 3%
Abortion 44% 28% 19% 9%
Civil rights 55% 31% 10% 4%
Civil liberties 55% 33% 9% 3%
Guns 49% 29% 14% 8%
Crime 57% 33% 7% 3%
Criminal justice reform 46% 36% 13% 6%

11
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67. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... .. e 14%
M grat ON . e 9%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 14%
Foreign poliCy ... ... 1%
National SECUItY ..ot e e e 6%
EAUCAtiON .o e 5%
Health Care ... 20%
Taxes and government Spending . .......in it e 9%
A o1 o o 5%
VIl FIGNES o 7%
VIl DIt eSS .. e 3%
GUNIS e e e 4%
O] 12 T 3%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 1%

68. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very
favorable

Joe Biden 23%
Kamala Harris 19%
Nancy Pelosi 16%
Kevin McCarthy 6%
Mitch McConnell 5%
Chuck Schumer 12%
Donald Trump 23%
Barack Obama 33%

Somewhat
favorable

21%
21%
19%
16%
15%
18%
16%
18%

Somewhat
unfavor-
able

11%
10%
11%
14%
16%
11%
7%

11%

69. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very

favorable
The Democratic Party 15%
The Republican Party 11%

Somewhat
favorable

25%
21%

Somewhat
unfavor-
able
12%
18%

Very unfa-
vorable Don’t know
38% 6%
40% 10%
42% 12%
31% 33%
45% 18%
35% 24%
48% 6%
31% 7%
Very unfa-
vorable Don’t know
37% 10%
39% 11%

70. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point

in its two-year term?

More than USUAl . .....o i e e e e e e 9%
ADOUL e SAME .. e e 27%
Less than UsUal ...t e e e 39%
N0 =T U 25%

12
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71. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?

DemoCrats IN CONGrESS ...ttt et e e e 46%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e e 17%
Both equally ... 33%
NI NEr e 2%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 2%

72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 26%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt et e 10%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 36%
Ot SUNE e e e e 10%

73. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 17% 24% 11% 35% 13%
Civil rights 15% 25% 12% 32% 16%
Civil liberties 14% 22% 13% 33% 18%
Crime 11% 23% 13% 34% 20%
Criminal justice reform 9% 23% 14% 32% 22%
74. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very beral .. e 30%

Liberal . 19%

1Yo T [T - = 27%

GOSN ALIVE ..ttt ettt e e e e 5%

VEry CONSEIVALIVE .. e e 2%

N O SUNE . e e 18%

75. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

L (o | P 22%
SOOI it e e e e 20%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 13%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 8%

13
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76. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 22%
Like somewhat ... e 16%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... oo e et 20%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... e 8%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 25%
I o) T 8%

77. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o T 14%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...ttt 29%
Somewhat Weak ... 17%
VY WEAK . 40%

78. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 39%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. 45%
N O SUNE .t e e e 16%

79. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

CON BNt .o 34%
U Sy o it ittt et et 48%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 17%

80. Do you think Joe Biden...

Says what he believes ... 40%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... .. 42%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

81. Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

D (== 17%
N O et e e e e 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 25%

82. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

OPIMISHIC .ot e 34%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 44%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 22%

14
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83. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 10%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 21%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 37%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

84. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

RS (0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1Y 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 10%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 41%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 15%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 13%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. 34%
Ot SUIE e e 23%

86. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 16%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 19%
StrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 41%
N O SUNE . e 21%

87. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 6%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 15%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUIE e e 31%

15
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88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 23%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 19%
N O SUNE .t e e 23%

89. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral o e 3%
Liberal ..o 8%
1Yo o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.t e 22%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt et et ettt e 15%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 24%

90. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Detter ..o e 14%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 26%
GetliNg WOISE e e s 48%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

91. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGN T e 17%
ADOUL thE SAME . e 24%
0 1 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 33%

92. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in
an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

(== 42%

93. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwere ayearago ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennns 16%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........c.oouiiiiiiiiiinanananenans. 45%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaannn. 32%
N o) =T 7%

94. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MO OIS e 25%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 34%
O T JODS o e 19%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 22%

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 16 - 19, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

95. How worried are you about losing your job?

NIy WO .t et e 8%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 26%
I o] ARV =T YT o ¢4 =T 66%

96. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 25%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 29%
NOt Very Nard o 31%
1N o) 11 15%

97. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

A= 78 1= o 24%
=T 070 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e 28%
Lo o= T o o) 7%
[T =] VT 1 =T o] ) 4%

98. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . e 11%
LibEral .o e 15%
Y10 o =T = | (= 31%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..o it e 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e 12%
N O SUNE .t e e 12%

99. Are you registered to vote?

RegiStered . e 79%
NOt regiSterEd .. 21%

100. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 34%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e e 31%
160 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 34%

101. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 42%
The Republican Party candidate ... e 37%
O BT o e 2%
N Ot SUME . e e 13%
FWOUId N0t VOt . e e e e e e 7%
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102. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g To o] - | 31%
RepUDIICAN . 24%
INdEPENAENt .. 31%
L0 13T 3%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 10%

103. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

StrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt 21%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral . .....oi i e 8%
Independent .. ... . 22%
Lean Republican . ....... oo 9%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... 10%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 15%
Ot SUIE o e e 5%

104. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ............ i 65%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ .. ... . i, 35%

105. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be re-instated as President before the end of
20217

VY [KEIY o 6%
Somewhat Kely ... 7%
Nt Very eIy o e 14%
Not liKely at all ..o 61%
N O SUNE .t e e e 12%

106. Are you...?
1Y/ 48%

107. Respondent age by category

L o o O 20%
B0-44 e 23%
A5-Bd e 34%
S 22%
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108. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNIt e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o2 12%
L0 13T 7%

109. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 it 37%
SOME COlIEGE ..ot 29%
College grad ..o 22%
POStgrad .. 12%

110. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 43%
1T o= - 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. e 12%
IOW A . e 7%
NEVEI MaArTIEA ..t e e e 31%
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... 6%

111. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A . o 17%
MW St .o e e 22%
SOUIN o e 38%
VBt o e 23%

112. How would you describe the place where you live?

UNDaN oo 27%
SUBUID o 39%
RUFAl ONer o 34%

113. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 22%

114. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K oo 42%
B0-T00K .ottt 26%
R 010 S Y 4T Y= 19%

Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 13%
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115. How important is religion in your life?

Very iImportant .. ... 32%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 16%
Not at all Important .. ... o 27%

116. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .ot e e e 5%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 15%
Once ortwice amoNth ... . 7%
AeW liMES @ YEar ..ot 11%
SO L e e 20%
= 38%
DOt KNOW .o e 3%

117. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 27%

118. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 25%
L0 3Tt o - Y 11%
AfeW tIMES @ WEEBK ... 12%
ONCE A WEEK .o 2%
Afew times a MONth .o e 7%
SldOM L e 15%
= 24%
DON t KNOW o e 4%

119. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 29%
Roman CatholiC ... e 18%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....oiiiii i e 1%
JBWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU o e 0%
N1 = 6%
AGNOSHIC et 7%
NOthing in partiCular ... i e e 25%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 8%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 16 - 19, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.296 to 5.902, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.509.

1500
1268 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.
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